

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9692

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 January 2025

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Executive Search recruitment company.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

Request 1

In the previous 36 months on how many occasions have you engaged the services of an Executive Search recruitment company? i.e. a recruitment service for senior staff on a retained fee basis.

Request 2

If the response to Request 1 is positive what fees, either in percentage or a pounds and pence figure, were paid by your organisation to the supplier.

Trust response:

Request 1

X4 roles

Request 2

£76, 125 – 3 different suppliers.